cumulative with the new term of office for said new office and seat.  

Section 5. TERM LIMITS 

Persons elected to serve as Trustees including but not limited to the officers of the organization shall 
serve no more than three (3) consecutive terms of three years each, nor more than one hundred 
eight (108) consecutive months, whichever is longer, at the end of which period said seat shall be 
considered to have become vacant and may be filled as provided for under these By-laws via the 
election process at the Annual Membership meeting as provided for under these By-laws.